
Parenting Coordinators 2023 
(Admin. Order 2022-31 for the Expedited Fund does not allow payment for Parenting Coordinators.) 

 

 

Parenting Coordinator Phone No. Address email address 
 
Conciliation Court Staff 
(only for indigent cases) 
 

724-5590 

 
32 N. Stone Ave, #1704 

Tucson AZ 85701 

Contact person: 
jhollis@sc.pima.gov 

(Joi Hollis) 

Aaron, Michael 
Family Law Attorney 

297-8245 
Fax: 297-8281  

6700 N. Oracle Road, Suite 242 
Tucson AZ 85704 

maaron5879@aol.com 

Elkins, Joy 
Family Law Attorney 

219-4040 
Fax: 623-9796 

200 West Magee Road, Suite 160 
Tucson AZ  85704 

elkins4040@comcast.net  

Haralambie, Ann 
Family Law Attorney 

327-6287 
3661 N. Campbell Ave., PMB 130 

Tucson AZ  85719 
Ann@Haralambie.com 

 

McNorton, Lisa C., P.C. 
Family Law Attorney 

327-3122 
2830 N. Swan Rd, #160 

Tucson AZ  85712 
lcm@mcnortonlaw.com 

O’Neill, Nancy 
Family Law Attorney 

882-2193 
Fax:  882-4373 

504 South Stone Ave 
Tucson, AZ  85701 

Nancy@lobfamilylaw.com      

 
Rolfe, Annie M. 
Family Law Attorney 

209-2550 
2500 N. Tucson Blvd., Suite 120 

Tucson, AZ  85716 
arolfe@rolfefamilylaw.com 

 

Rowland, Marjorie H. 
Family Law Attorney 

207-6431 
Fax: 867-8075 

5210 E. Pima St., Suite 200 
Tucson, AZ 85712 

mhrjd1@cox.net 

Schauf, Susan 
Family Law Attorney 

622-7800 
6221 N. Placita de Luis 

Tucson AZ 85718 
susanschauf@yahoo.com 

 

Strum, Edina A.T., JD 
Family Law Attorney 

623-0341 
Fax: 628-9495 

300 N. Main, #203 
Tucson AZ 85701 

edina@kathleenmccarthylaw.com 
 

Hon. Warner, Nanette (ret.) 
Family Law Attorney 

325-4200 
Fax: 325-4224 

3060 N. Swan Rd 
Tucson, AZ 85712 

nwarner@karpweiss.com 

Wyland, Dawn D. 
Family Law Attorney 

624-8300 
177 N. Church Ave, #601 

Tucson AZ  85701 
Wylandlaw@comcast.net 
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mailto:jhollis@sc.pima.gov
file://///dtserver/supct/fccc/FCCC_Clinical/Parenting%20Coordination/PARENTING%20COORDINATOR%20LIST/maaron5879@aol.com
file://///dtserver/supct/fccc/FCCC_Clinical/Parenting%20Coordination/elkins4040@comcast.net%20
file://///SCVFS01.sc.pima.gov/SUPCT/FCCC/Clinical%20Staff%20Information/Parenting%20Coordination/PARENTING%20COORDINATOR%20LIST/Ann@Haralambie.com
mailto:lcm@mcnortonlaw.com
mailto:Nancy@lobfamilylaw.com
mailto:arolfe@rolfefamilylaw.com
file://///dtserver/supct/fccc/FCCC_Clinical/Parenting%20Coordination/PARENTING%20COORDINATOR%20LIST/mhrjd1@cox.net
mailto:susan.schauf@azbar.org
mailto:edina@kathleenmccarthylaw.com
file://///dtserver/supct/fccc/FCCC_Clinical/Parenting%20Coordination/nwarner@karpweiss.com
mailto:Wylandlaw@comcast.net

